South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:34:30 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*1188 (Rat #0201, Act #0194 of 2024) General Bill, By Tedder and Hembree
Summary: Notification Requirements for Expulsion Hearings

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 59-63-240, RELATING TO
EXPULSION FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE YEAR AND HEARINGS, SO AS TO AMEND REQUIREMENTS TO BE
INCLUDED IN THE WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO PARENTS OR LEGAL GUARDIANS OF THE PUPIL. - RATIFIED TITLE

03/20/24
03/20/24
03/21/24
04/03/24
04/03/24
04/04/24
04/04/24
04/04/24
04/04/24
04/04/24
04/05/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/30/24
05/01/24
05/02/24
05/07/24

05/08/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/15/24
05/21/24
05/29/24
05/29/24

Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House

House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 4)

Scrivener's error corrected

Polled out of committee Education (Senate Journal-page 135)

Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 135)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 24)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 24)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 24)
Read third time and sent to House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 23)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 23)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 4)
Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-24 (House Journal-page 47)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Erickson, Hiott, Carter, B Newton, Ligon, Guffey, Sessions,
McCravy, West, Long, Leber, Sandifer (House Journal-page 115)

Read second time (House Journal-page 248)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-7 (House Journal-page 248)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 87)

Ratified R 201

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/21/24

Act No. 194

Page 1 of 1



