

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*1188 (Rat #0201, Act #0194 of 2024) General Bill, By Tedder and Hembree

Summary: Notification Requirements for Expulsion Hearings

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 59-63-240, RELATING TO EXPULSION FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE YEAR AND HEARINGS, SO AS TO AMEND REQUIREMENTS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO PARENTS OR LEGAL GUARDIANS OF THE PUPIL. - RATIFIED TITLE

03/20/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/20/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/21/24		Scrivener's error corrected
04/03/24	Senate	Polled out of committee Education (Senate Journal-page 135)
04/03/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 135)
04/04/24		Scrivener's error corrected
04/04/24	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/04/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/04/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/04/24	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/05/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House
04/09/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 23)
04/09/24	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 23)
04/30/24	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 4)
05/01/24		Scrivener's error corrected
05/02/24	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-24 (House Journal-page 47)
05/07/24	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Erickson, Hiott, Carter, B Newton, Ligon, Guffey, Sessions, McCravy, West, Long, Leber, Sandifer (House Journal-page 115)
05/08/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 248)
05/08/24	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-7 (House Journal-page 248)
05/09/24	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 87)
05/15/24		Ratified R 201
05/21/24		Signed By Governor
05/29/24		Effective date 05/21/24
05/29/24		Act No. 194